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Semi Annual Dividends of listed companies in UAE Markets - 2025

Companies

Emirates Telecommunications
Integrated communications - du

Total sector
Tecom Group
Dubai Residential REIT
Total sector
|:| Agthia Group

Spinneys 1961 Holding PLC
["]Lulu Retail Holdings PLC
Total sector

ADNH Catering PLC
Americana Restaurants
Talabat Holding PLC
Total sector

DADNOC Logistics & Services
Total sector

|:|Alef Education Holding PLC
Total sector

Al Ansari Financial Services

Investcorp Capital
GFH Group
Total sector

Investcorp Capital will distribute AED0.094 for 1H25 (year end on June).

|:| Ras Al Khaimah Ceramics
Salik Company
Dubai Taxi Company
HParkin PJSC
Total sector

Dubai Electricity & Water Authority (DEWA)
Emirates Central Cooling Systems (Empower)

Total sector

HAbu Dhabi National Energy- TAQA ////

ADX
DFM

DFM
DFM

ADX
DFM
ADX

ADX
ADX
DFM

ADX

ADX

DFM
ADX

ADX/DFM

ADX
DFM
DFM
DFM

ADX
DFM
DFM

17.94
9.93

3.29
1.38

4.08
1.62
1.20

0.87
1.90
1.24

5.36

1.00

0.99
1.61
1.460

2.48
6.38
2.65
5.85

3.47
2.76
1.69

4.79
4.83

4.86
6.09

5.05
4.10
5.83

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

9.64

Investment & Financial Services - 4lall cilaadl) g jLaiiuy)

0.00
0.00
2.67

8.06
3.22
4.85
0.00

0.86
0.00
0.00

Telecommunication - <¥ta®y)

8-Aug-2025 11-Aug-2025  8,696,754,000
1-Aug-2025 4-Aug-2025  4,532,906,000

Real Estate - &)

11-Aug-2025  5,000,000,000
14-Aug-2025 13,000,000,000

8-Aug-2025
13-Aug-2025

Consumer Staples - &SSgiuy) abod)

19-Sep-2025 22-Sep-2025 831,155,900
15-Aug-2025 18-Aug-2025  3,600,000,000
21-Aug-2025 22-Aug-2025 10,328,910,000

Consumer Discretionary - 4 il 483ty alud)

2,250,000,000
8,423,633,000
23,288,240,000

Services - wlaadl)
7,398,499,000

Technology - L gl gisill

8-Aug-2025 11-Aug-2025  7,000,000,000

7,500,000,000
2,191,502,000

26-Aug-2025 27-Aug-2025  3,832,594,000

Industrial - (sball

21-Aug-2025 22-Aug-2025 993,704,000
22-Aug-2025 25-Aug-2025 7,500,000,000
6-Aug-2025 7-Aug-2025 2,500,000,000
3,000,000,000
Utilities - (38! <l
22-Aug-2025 25-Aug-2025 112,434,300,000
50,000,000,000
10,000,000,000

Last Update : 04th of Sep 2025

o [t o gt e
last Close Annualized Cash Ex Dividend Date Record Date+ No of Share No.of Shares Bonus Cash Distributed Cash Div
Yield (%) Distributed Share 1H25

3,739,604,220
1,087,897,440
4,827,501,660

400,000,000
546,000,000
946,000,000

85,692,173
119,520,000
361,511,850

566,724,023

S o oo

67,508,000
67,508,000

0
0
74,609,107
274,001,947

99,370,400
770,857,500
160,750,000

0
1,030,977,900

843,257,250
0
0
843,257,250

0.43
0.24

0.08
0.042

0.103
0.0332
0.035

0.04822

0.0195

0.10
0.1028
0.0643

0.0075

YL @l )
5 - ALlSaall ylasy!
gLl laal

o555 Ae yana
(2 (Sla
gl Lall o Weal

Ll de sane
Aun)all 1961 Caiss
Aaall 45 jaill g1l
el Ll Wl

o s sl () ) g2 4
acllall U, ol
e ) ol il

el Ll Taal

Glardll 5 Ao & gl
gl Lall . Weal

oo o Al alasll Calf
gLl o laal

Ll claxall 5 Lasty)
JUlS )5Sy
il Gl Ao sana
gLl Weal

Al Gl il s
Gl AS s
(R (Sb
Sk
el Ll o Waal

[11] s - A8Uall 4ika gl (oka 5ol

(1522) (29 olsas sl peS A

(skaal) oSl 5l AubisY et
gl Lall o Wea)

w

(=)}

10

11

12

13
14
15

20
21
22



]

[

Last Update : 04th of Sep 2025

Companies

ADNOC Distribution
ADNOC Gas
ADNOC Drilling ////
Total sector

Fertiglobe plc
Borouge plc
Total sector

Total

Stocks Covered by FAB Securities
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Ahmed Bani Hani
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Abu Dhabi Head Office
Trading Desk
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Institutional Desk
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+971 4 5658 397
Sales and Marketing
+97126161641
Customer Services
+97126161600

Disclaimer:

ADX
ADX
ADX

ADX
ADX

‘;mn )

3.67
3.33
5.48

242
2.57

0.00
5.15
3.63

0.00
6.30

+ Last day to participate is the maturity date minus two working days for the purpose of settlement

* Ex Divi

14-Aug-2025
7-Aug-2025

o oz
f Shares
lastClose | Ann.Cash Yield (%) | ExDividend Date Record Date+ No of Share
Distributed

Energy - 4éual|
12,500,000,000

15-Aug-2025  76,751,420,000

8-Aug-2025  16,000,000,000

Basic Materials - dxubud) 3) galf

4-Sep-2025

8-Sep-2025

8,301,319,000
30,057,690,000

0
6,579,899,237
796,112,000
7,376,011,237

0
2,434,672,890
2,434,672,890

18,366,654,907

ONUS | Gash Distributed ash v
Share 1H25

0.0857
0.05

0.081
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day before the record date (If you Buy a stock on its ex-dividend date or after, you will not receive the dividend payment.)
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/111 These companies are distributing 4 times a year (Quarterly)
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This report has been prepared by FAB Securities (FABS), which is authorised by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority, licensing registration number 604002, and is a member of the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange and Dubai Financial Market. The
information, opinions and materials contained in this report are provided for information purposes only and are not to be used, construed, or considered as an offer or the solicitation of an offer or recommendation to sell or to buy or to subscribe forany
investment security or other financial instrument. The information, opinions and material in this report have been obtained and derived from publicly available information and other sources considered reliable without being independently verified for their
accuracy or completeness. FABS gives no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy and completeness of information and opinions expressed in this report. Opinions expressed are current as of the original publication date appearing on
the report only and the information, including the opinions contained herein, are subject to change without notice. FABS isunder no obligation to update this report. The investments referred to in this report might not be suitable for all recipients. Recipients
should not base their investment decisions on this report and should make their own investigations, and obtain independent advice, as appropriate. Any loss or other consequences arising from the uses of material contained in this report shall be the sole and
exclusive responsibility of the recipient and FABS accepts no liability for any such loss or consequence. The value of any investment could fall as well as rise and the investor may receive less than the original amount invested. Some investments mentioned in
this report might not be liquid investments, which could be difficult to realise in cash. Some investments discussed in thisreport could be characterised by high level of volatility, which might result in loss. FABS owns the intellectual property rights and any other
material contained in this report. No part of this report may be reproduced, utilised or modified in any form either in whole or in part or by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including photocopying and recording, or
stored in any retrieval system without the prior consent of FABS in writing. While utmost care has been taken to ensure that the information provided is accurate and correct, neither FABS, nor its employees shall, in any way, be responsible for the contents. By
accepting this document, the recipient agrees he/she has read the above disclaimer and to be bound by the foregoing limitations/restrictions.



