

التوزيعات النصف سنوية للشركات المساهمة العامة المدرجة في أسواق الإمارات - 2025 Semi Annual Dividends of listed companies in UAE Markets - 2025

Last Update: 04th of Sep 2025

												•
		السوق	السعر الحالي	العائد النقدي السنوي (%)	الإستبعاد من الأرباح*	تاريخ الإستحقاق+	عدد الأسهم	عدد الاسهم الموزعة	أسهم المنحة	المبلسغ المسوزع	التوزيع النقدي	
	Companies			Annualized Cash				No.of Shares	Bonus		Cash Div	الشركــــات
		Market	last Close	Yield (%)	Ex Dividend Date	Record Date+	No of Share	Distributed	Share	Cash Distributed	1H25	
						'						<u>'</u>
					Tologo	ommunicatio	ועדה ועד מ					
	الاتصالات - Telecommunication											
Emirates Telecommu		ADX	17.94	4.79	8-Aug-2025	11-Aug-2025				3,739,604,220	0.43	1 الامارات للاتصالات
Integrated communic	cations - du	DFM	9.93	4.83	1-Aug-2025	4-Aug-2025	4,532,906,000			1,087,897,440	0.24	2 الاتصالات المتكاملة - دو
T	Fotal sector									4,827,501,660		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
						Real Estate -	العقار					
Tecom Group		DFM	3.29	4.86	8-Aug-2025	11-Aug-2025	5,000,000,000			400,000,000	0.08	3 مجموعة تيكوم
Dubai Residential REI	IT	DFM	1.38	6.09	13-Aug-2025		13,000,000,000			546,000,000	0.042	4 مساكن دبي
Т	Fotal sector									946,000,000		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
										, ,		÷ -
السلع الإستهلاكية - Consumer Staples												
A 11: C		ADV		- 0-						05.400.450		31.13
Agthia Group	DI C	ADX	4.08	5.05	19-Sep-2025	22-Sep-2025	831,155,900			85,692,173	0.103	5 مجموعة أغذية
Spinneys 1961 Holdin		DFM	1.62	4.10	15-Aug-2025	18-Aug-2025	3,600,000,000			119,520,000	0.0332	6 سبينيس 1961 القابضة7 لولو للتجزئة القابضة
Lulu Retail Holdings I		ADX	1.20	5.83	21-Aug-2025	22-Aug-2025	10,328,910,000			361,511,850	0.035	
1	Total sector									566,724,023		اجمالـــي القطـــــاع
				_		7		N. 10 10				
	السلع الاستهلاكية التقديرية - Consumer Discretionary											
ADNH Catering PLC		ADX	0.87	0.00			2,250,000,000			0		8 ايه دي ان اتش للتموين بي ال سي
Americana Restauran	nts	ADX	1.90	0.00			8,423,633,000			0		9 أمريكانا للمطاعم
Talabat Holding PLC		DFM	1.24	0.00			23,288,240,000			0		10 طلبات القابضة بي ال سي
	Fotal sector									0		اجمالي القطاع
						Services - تا	الخدم					
ADMOCT O.C.		481				00.7.000						et ett de Nit et eil ee
ADNOC Logistics & Se		ADX	5.36	0.00			7,398,499,000			0		11 أدنوك للإمداد والخدمات
T	Fotal sector									0		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
					Te	بيا - chnology	التكنولوج					
Alef Education Holdin	ng DI C	ADX	1.00	9.64	8-Aug-2025		7,000,000,000			67,508,000	0.04822	12 ألف للتعليم القابضة بي ال سي
		ADA	1.00	9.04	6-Aug-2025	11-Aug-2025	7,000,000,000				0.04822	اجمالے القطاع
1	Total sector									67,508,000		اجمالـــي القطـــــاع
				Invest	ment & Finar	ncial Services	خدمات المالية - :	الاستثمار و الد				
43.4		571								•		5 h h et :: 11 - 1 - 411 - eo
Al Ansari Financial Se	ervices	DFM	0.99	0.00			7,500,000,000			0		13 الأنصاري للخدمات المالية
Investcorp Capital		ADX	1.61	0.00			2,191,502,000			0		14 إنفستكورب كابيتال
GFH Group		ADX/DFM	1.460	2.67	26-Aug-2025	27-Aug-2025	3,832,594,000			74,609,107	0.0195	15 مجموعة جي أف أتش
T	Fotal sector									274,001,947		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
Investcorp Capital w	will distribute AED0.094 for	r 1H25 (year e	nd on June).									
						ئي - Industrial	الصناء					
						-				00.05		
Ras Al Khaimah Cerar	mics	ADX	2.48	8.06	21-Aug-2025	22-Aug-2025	993,704,000			99,370,400	0.10	16 سيراميك راس الخيمة
Salik Company		DFM	6.38	3.22	22-Aug-2025	25-Aug-2025	7,500,000,000			770,857,500	0.1028	17 شركة ســـــالك
Dubai Taxi Company		DFM	2.65	4.85	6-Aug-2025	7-Aug-2025	2,500,000,000			160,750,000	0.0643	18 تاكسي دبي
Parkin PJSC	n . 1 .	DFM	5.85	0.00			3,000,000,000			0		19 باركن
1	Total sector									1,030,977,900		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
						فق - Utilities	المرا					
Abu Dhabi National E	Energy-TAOA ////	ADX	3.47	0.86	22-Aug-2025		112,434,300,000			843,257,250	0.0075	20 ابوظبي الوطنية للطاقة - طاقة ////
	Vater Authority (DEWA)	DFM	2.76	0.00	22-Aug-2025	23-Aug-2023	50,000,000,000			043,237,230	0.0073	20 ابوطبی الوطنیه للطاقه - طاقه //// 21 هیئة کهرباء ومیاه دبی (دیوا)
	oling Systems (Empower)	DFM	1.69	0.00			10,000,000,000			0		21 هيئة خهرباء ومياه دبي (ديوا) 22 الإمارات لأنظمة التبريد المركزي (إمباور)
		DLM	1.09	0.00			10,000,000,000			843,257,250		الإمارات ونصفه النبريد المرحري (إمباور)
1	Total sector									043,257,250		اجماسي الغطيب

Last Update: 04th of Sep 2025

Total

	السوق	السعر الحالي	العائد النقدي	الإستبعاد من الأرباح*	تاريخ الإستحقاق+	عدد الأسهم	عدد الاسهم الموزعة	أسهم المنحة	المبلف المسوزع	التوزيع النقدي	
Companies	Market	last Close	Ann.Cash Yield (%)	Ex Dividend Date	Record Date+	No of Share	No.of Shares Distributed	Bonus Share	Cash Distributed	Cash Div 1H25	الشركــــــت
الطاقة - Energy											
ADNOC Distribution	ADX	3.67	0.00			12,500,000,000			0		23 أدنوك للتوزيع
ADNOC Gas	ADX	3.33	5.15	14-Aug-2025	15-Aug-2025	76,751,420,000			6,579,899,237	0.0857	24 أدنوك للغاز
ADNOC Drilling ////	ADX	5.48	3.63	7-Aug-2025	8-Aug-2025	16,000,000,000			796,112,000	0.05	25 أدنوك للحفر ////
Total sector									7,376,011,237		اجمالـــي القطــــاع
المواد الأساسية - Basic Materials											
Fertiglobe plc	ADX	2.42	0.00			8,301,319,000			0		26 شركة فيرتيغلوب
Borouge plc	ADX	2.57	6.30	4-Sep-2025	8-Sep-2025	30,057,690,000			2,434,672,890	0.081	27 بروج بي إل سي
Total sector									2,434,672,890		اجمالـــى القطــــاع

Stocks Covered by FAB Securities

Research Department:

Ahmed Bani Hani

+971 2 6161629

ahmad.banihani@Bankfab.com

Sales & Execution

Abu Dhabi Head Office

Trading Desk

+971 2 6161700/1

+971 2 6161777

Institutional Desk

+971 4 5658 595

+971 4 5658 397

Sales and Marketing

+971 2 6161641 **Customer Services**

+971 2 6161600

الملاحظات (Notes):

+ Last day to participate is the maturity date minus two working days for the purpose of settlement

+ أخر يوم للمشاركة هو تاريخ الاستحقاق ناقص يومين عمل لغرض عمليات التسوية

* Ex Dividend Date is one business day before the record date (If you Buy a stock on its ex-dividend date or after, you will not receive the dividend payment.)

* تاريخ الإستيعاد من الأرباح هو يوم عمل واحد قبل تاريخ الإستحقاق (إذا قمت بشراء سهم في تاريخ الإستيعاد من الأرباح أو بعده ، فلن تتلقى دفعة الأرباح) //// هذه الشركات توزع 4 مرات في السنة (ربع سنوي)

18,366,654,907

//// These companies are distributing 4 times a year (Quarterly)

Disclaimer:

This report has been prepared by FAB Securities (FABS), which is authorised by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority, licensing registration number 604002, and is a member of the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange and Dubai Financial Market. The information, opinions and materials contained in this report are provided for information purposes only and are not to be used, construed, or considered as an offer or the solicitation of an offer or recommendation to sell or to buy or to substyrible for any investment security or other financial instrument. The information, opinions and material in this report have been obtained and derived from publicly available information and other sources considered reliable without being independently verified for their accuracy or completeness. FABS gives no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy and completeness of information and opinions expressed in this report. Opinions expressed are current as of the original public verified for their accuracy or completeness. FABS gives no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy and completeness of information and opinions expressed in this report. The investments referred to in this report might not be suitable for all recipients. Recipients should not base their investment decisions on this report and should make their own investigations, and obtain independent advice, as appropriate. Any loss or other consequences arising from the uses of material contained in this report shall be the sole and exclusive responsibility of the recipient and FABS accepts no liability for any such loss or consequence. The value of any investment could fall as well as rise and the investor may receive less than the original amount invested. Some investments mentioned in this report might not be liquid investments, which could be difficult to realise in cash. Some investments discussed in this report could be characterised by high level of volatility, which might result in loss. FABS owns the intellect